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Result of Rennen 2

40. ADAC/RGB Saisonfinale Nürburgring 2018

.

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Competition Touring - Class 7 -1150-1300 ccm - 1962-1965
 

11 Rob Rappange  1 -- 12 laps --Mini Cooper S 32:02.435 2:38.098 10

12 Bert Mets 0.323 2 0.323Mini Cooper S 32:02.758 2:37.939 12

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Competition Touring - Class 8/9 -1300-2500 ccm - 1962-1965
 

27 Frank Romo  1 -- 12 laps --Lotus Cortina 32:01.890 2:37.524 4

444 van Leenen-Du Toy van Hees 12.827 2 12.827Lotus Cortina 32:14.717 2:37.709 12

69 Alex Korle 36.372 3 49.199Lotus Cortina 32:51.089 2:42.029 5

Not Classif ied in Class CT08/09                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 12 Laps) = 9 Laps

6 Ardelt-Welschar  DNC -- 3 laps --Volvo Amazon (P122 S) 8:47.128 2:49.568 3

88 Alexander Schlüchter  DNS Lotus Cortina

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Competition T ouring - Class 10 - <2500 ccm - 1962-1965
 

10 Norbert Gross  1 -- 13 laps --Ford Falcon Sprint 32:54.213 2:30.203 2

89 Campagne-Izaks 23.452 2 23.452Ford Falcon Sprint 33:17.665 2:31.816 9

289 Bijleveld-van der Ende 9.428 3 32.880Ford Falcon 33:27.093 2:32.017 7

244 Regis Devis 6.224 4 39.104Ford Falcon 33:33.317 2:32.833 13

18 Roel Korsten 6.514 5 45.618Ford Mustang 33:39.831 2:32.310 10

307 Nuno Nunes  6 -- 11 laps --Jaguar MK II 32:58.960 2:55.087 10

Not Started in Class  : CT10

2 Carlo Hamilton  DNS Ford Falcon

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

FIA Grand Touring Prototypes > 2500 ccm
 

110 Michiel Campagne  1 -- 13 laps --Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 32:23.913 2:25.545 10

72 Malte Müller-Wrede 54.668 2 54.668Marcos 1800 GT 33:18.581 2:28.750 3

82 Georg Nolte 50.014 3 1:44.682Ford GT40 34:08.595 2:31.911 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Competition Grand Touring - Class 4/5/8/9 - 1150-1600 ccm - 1955-1965
 

32 Brian Lambert 12.707 1 -- 12 laps --Ginetta G4 31:40.188 2:34.356 6

31 Nigel Winchester 40.941 2 40.941Ginetta G4 32:21.129 2:35.057 6

42 Michel Lombard 39.254 3 1:20.195Alpine A110 33:00.383 2:42.095 3

62 Jeff Moyes  4 -- 11 laps --Porsche 356A Speedster 32:17.087 2:51.773 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Competition Grand Touring - Class 10 -1300-1600 ccm - 1962-1965
 

445 Bob Stevens  1 -- 13 laps --Lotus Elan 32:32.981 2:26.720 4

446 Jos Stevens 4.393 2 4.393Lotus Elan S2 32:37.374 2:28.358 9

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:23.402  in lap  2  by  nbr. 52 : Sautter-Newall (Jaguar E-Type)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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21 Lars Bondesson  3 -- 12 laps --Lotus Elan 32:00.116 2:36.839 9

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Competition Grand Touring - Class 11 - 1600-2500 ccm - 1962-1965
 

1 Mark Dols  1 -- 12 laps --Marcos 1800 GT 32:20.625 2:38.538 9

455 Mark Hope 1.388 2 1.388MGB 32:22.013 2:38.916 8

64 Egbert Kolvoort 51.836 3 53.224MGB 33:13.849 2:43.361 9

317 José Carvalhos 17.130 4 1:10.354Porsche 911 33:30.979 2:44.036 8

34 Barbara Lambert  5 -- 11 laps --MGB 34:06.243 3:01.284 1

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Competition Grand Touring - Class 12 - < 2500 ccm - 1962-1965
 

52 Sautter-Newall  1 -- 13 laps --Jaguar E-Type 31:40.058 2:23.402 2

431 Armand Adriaans 1:36.816 2 1:36.816Chevrolet Corvette 33:16.874 2:30.231 11

123 Marcel van Laarhoven 5.795 3 1:42.611Shelby Mustang GT350 33:22.669 2:32.217 5

96 Maarten Fokke 12.171 4 1:54.782Shelby GT350 33:34.840 2:32.167 9

112 Nykle J.F. Meijer 14.097 5 2:08.879Jaguar E-Type 33:48.937 2:33.298 8

94 Jac Meeuwissen  6 -- 12 laps --Austin Healey 3000 mk 1 32:14.703 2:37.918 7

Not Classif ied in Class GTS12                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 13 Laps) = 9 Laps

23 Huib Mars  DNC -- 4 laps --Austin Healey 3000 MK1 11:37.803 2:42.970 2

111 Michael Funke  DNS Jaguar E-Type

48 Frans van Maarschalkerwaart  DSQ Shelby Mustang GT350

Startnr. 48 - Disqualif ied - Ignoring black f lag
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